

CITY OF DETROIT MAYOR'S WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Tuesday, September 29th, 2020 8:00am-9:00am Location: Virtual Meeting

Executive Committee Proposed Meeting Minutes Co-Chairs: Cindy Pasky & Dave Meador

Call to Order

Co-Chair Dave Meador called the Mayor's Workforce Development Board Meeting to order.

Approval of Agenda

Co-Chair Dave Meador asked for a motion to approve the Draft Agenda as presented.

Approval of July 22nd, 2020 Meeting Minutes

Co-Chair Dave Meador asked for a motion to approve the Draft Meeting Minutes as presented.

New Business

One Stop Operator Contract

State of Michigan requires that the MOWD approve the one-stop operator contract. It's required that they coordinate activities across our required WIOA partners.

Motion to approve the one-stop operator contract. Executive Committee approved the one-stop operator contract.

Digital Divide

Group discussed improving digital literacy skills for Detroit residents and efforts underway led by a coalition of Detroit's business community.

Public Comment

There was no public comment.

Adjournment

Co-Chair Dave Meador asked for a motion to adjourn.

Attendees

Dave Meador, Co-Chair Cal Sharp Nicole Sherard-Freeman, Executive Director of Workforce Development & Detroit at Work Michelle Rafferty, Chioke Mose-Telesford, and Nicole Jackson